
Retiree Only
Spouse Only
Child only (each)

Family Only
Retiree + Spouse

Retiree + Child

Retiree + Family

County Monthly
Contribution

Retiree Monthly
Contribution

2% Discount Retiree
MonthlyContribution

County Monthly
Contribution

Retiree Monthly
Contribution

2% Discount Retiree
MonthlyContribution

2025 El Paso County
Retiree Benefits

County Monthly
Contribution

Retiree Monthly
Premium

Retiree Only
Spouse Only

Child only (each)
Family Only

Retiree + Spouse
Retiree + Child
Retiree + Family

$1,716.74

$1,716.74

$1,373.40

$5,567.54

$3,433.46

$3,090.13

$5,567.54

$611.39

$611.39

$1,947.25

$1,222.79

$1,100.49

$1,947.25

$599.16

$599.16

$1,908.31

$1,198.33

$1,078.49

$1,908.31

$479.34$489.11

2% Discount Retiree
Monthly
Premium

County Monthly
Contribution

Retiree Monthly
Premium

2% Discount Retiree
Monthly
Premium

Retiree Only
Spouse Only

Child only (each)
Family Only

Retiree + Spouse
Retiree + Child
Retiree + Family

$1,823.14

$1,823.14

$1,458.57

$5,912.69

$3,646.38

$3,281.71

$5,912.69

$594.28

$594.28

$1,892.74

$1,188.53

$1,069.67

$1,892.74

$582.39

$582.39

$1,854.89

$1,164.76

$1,048.27

$1,854.89

$465.93$475.43

Consumer Driven Health Plan

Core Plan



2025 El Paso County
Retiree Benefits

Dental Plan
Retiree Monthly Premiums




