* 2025 El Paso County Retiree Benefits

Core Plan

	County Monthly Contribution	Retiree Monthly Premium	2% Discount Retiree Monthly Premium
Retiree Only	\$1,716.74	\$611.39	\$599.16
Spouse Only	\$1,716.74	\$611.39	\$599.16
Child only (each)	\$1,373.40	\$489.11	\$479.34
Family Only	\$5,567.54	\$1,947.25	\$1,908.31
Retiree + Spouse	\$3,433.46	\$1,222.79	\$1,198.33
Retiree + Child	\$3,090.13	\$1,100.49	\$1,078.49
Retiree + Family	\$5,567.54	\$1,947.25	\$1,908.31

Consumer Driven Health Plan

	County Monthly Contribution	Retiree Monthly Premium	2% Discount Retiree Monthly Premium
Retiree Only	\$1,823.14	\$594.28	\$582.39
Spouse Only	\$1,823.14	\$594.28	\$582.39
Child only (each)	\$1,458.57	\$475.43	\$465.93
Family Only	\$5,912.69	\$1,892.74	\$1,854.89
Retiree + Spouse	\$3,646.38	\$1,188.53	\$1,164.76
Retiree + Child	\$3,281.71	\$1,069.67	\$1,048.27
Retiree + Family	\$5,912.69	\$1,892.74	\$1,854.89







